To issue senior, unsecured / secured, rated, listed, redeemable non-convertible debentures on a 

private placement basis 

BACKGROUND 

1. The Company is proposing to issue senior, unsecured / secured, rated, listed, redeemable 

non-convertible debentures of INR 1,00,000 each in one or more tranches for an aggregate 

amount of INR 475,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Four Hundred and Seventy Five Crores only) 

on a private placement basis (“Debentures”) in accordance with the terms of the debenture 

trust deed proposed to be executed between the Company and Catalyst Trusteeship Limited 

(“Debenture Trust Deed”). Catalyst Trusteeship Limited is proposed to be appointed as the

[...]

subject to the approval of the members to be accorded at an extraordinary general meeting, the 

approval of the Board be and is hereby accorded for the issue of the senior, unsecured / secured, rated, 

listed, redeemable, non-convertible debentures for an aggregate principal amount of up to INR 

475,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Four Hundred and Seventy Five Crores Only) (“Debentures”) on a 

private placement basis to the identified investor(s) (the “Investor”) and bearing such terms and 

conditions and/ or any modifications/amendments thereto including in relation to listing of the 

Debentures to be issued/allotted in one or more tranche(s), as may be required from time to time, in